

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
TO SERVE COMMERCIAL TRACTS 1N-1 TO 1N-3
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 113
CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
MARCH 26, 2021
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
L. MARTINEZ
MARCH 26, 2021
1173-0865P (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
1) LEXTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$238,151.40
2) CE BARKER, LTD	\$347,371.66

CALENDAR DAYS 30/45




I, Vicente Salazar, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE COMMERCIAL TRACTS 1N-1 TO 1N-3
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 113
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 26, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 MARCH 26, 2021
 1173-0865P (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) LEXTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2) CE BARKER, LTD.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS							
1	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	3380	\$46.00	\$155,480.00	\$56.50	\$190,970.00
2	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2367	\$3.10	\$7,337.70	\$5.00	\$11,835.00
3	6" LIME/FLY-ASH STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (MANIPULATION) INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	3667	\$3.60	\$13,201.20	\$6.00	\$22,002.00
4	TRU-BLN FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (50 LB/SY), AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	95	\$165.00	\$15,675.00	\$220.48	\$20,945.80
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1195	\$3.50	\$4,182.50	\$15.00	\$17,925.00
6	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS AND TRAFFIC SIGNS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,508.16	\$5,508.16
7	CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE MONTGOMERY COUNTY PAVING BOND IN THE AMOUNT OF \$104,400.00, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
8	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN (INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,364.96	\$6,364.96
9	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$244.96	\$244.96
10	2' SAWCUT, REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE& ASPHALT, EXPOSE, CLEAN AND TIE EXISTING REBAR INTO PROPOSED 6" PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	188	\$20.00	\$3,760.00	\$73.60	\$13,836.80
11	2' SAWCUT, REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING 7" CONCRETE PAVEMENT, EXPOSE, CLEAN AND TIE EXISTING REBAR INTO PROPOSED 6" PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	74	\$20.00	\$1,480.00	\$73.80	\$5,446.40
12	ROADWAY FILL (95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH 8" LIFTS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1000	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$13.00	\$13,000.00
PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$220,141.40		\$318,078.88
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS							
1	EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.69	\$169.00
2	EXTRA REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC BARRIER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$2.31	\$231.00
3	EXTRA STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$36.88	\$1,844.00
4	EXTRA CLEARING AND GRUBBING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,060.16	\$3,060.16
5	EXTRA HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,142.16	\$2,142.16
6	EXTRA BROADCAST SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND WATERING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,530.16	\$1,530.16
7	4-INCH SCHEDULE 40 P.V.C. SLEEVE, AS PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	390	\$15.00	\$5,850.00	\$22.20	\$8,658.00
8	EXTRA TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$587.68	\$587.68
9	EXTRA BURLAP BAG BARRIER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$30.76	\$30.76
10	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$44.23	\$442.30

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE COMMERCIAL TRACTS 1N-1 TO 1N-3
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 113
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 26, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 MARCH 26, 2021
 1173-0865P (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) LEXTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2) CE BARKER, LTD.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
11	EXTRA ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RIM ELEVATION AS REQUIRED, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$428.56	\$428.56
12	EXTRA ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.89	\$189.00
13	EXCESS SPOILS, INCLUDING HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL, (APPROX. 2.5 MILES), COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN 8" LIFTS NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$18,010.00	\$29,292.78	
<u>BIDDING SUMMARY</u>							
SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS					\$220,141.40	\$318,078.88	
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$18,010.00	\$29,292.78	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$238,151.40	\$347,371.66	

LJA Engineering, Inc.